



# Bid Tabulation

City of Riverside  
 Eintracht Park Sewer Extension  
 April 2, 2020

Stevenson Utilities Construction LLC  
 Springfield, OH

Kinnison Excavating Inc.  
 Piqua, OH

Outdoor Enterprise, LLC  
 Casstown, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	C.Y.	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$370.00	\$5,550.00
3	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	22	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$40.00	\$880.00	\$80.00	\$1,760.00
4	407	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE @ 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	8	\$6.00	\$48.00	\$12.50	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$6.00	\$48.00
5	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (448)	C.Y.	7	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$570.00	\$3,990.00
6	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$2.00	\$50.00
7	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
8	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$6.00	\$150.00
9	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	19	\$65.00	\$1,235.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$50.00	\$950.00
10	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	105	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$26,250.00	\$300.00	\$31,500.00
11	611	1-1/4" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	31	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$10.00	\$310.00	\$25.00	\$775.00	\$33.00	\$1,023.00
12	611	1-1/4" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONAL DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	904	\$35.00	\$31,640.00	\$10.00	\$9,040.00	\$20.00	\$18,080.00 *1	\$12.00	\$10,848.00
13	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	644	CENTER LINE, 4" (DOUBLE YELLOW)	FT.	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$85.00	\$510.00
16	644	EDGE LINE, 4" (WHITE)	FT.	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$165.00	\$990.00
17	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$7.25	\$1,450.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
18	SPEC	GRINDER PUMP STATION	EACH	1	\$28,447.00	\$28,447.00	\$28,250.00	\$28,250.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
19	SPEC	ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING ONSITE SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$99,470.00</b>		<b>\$77,125.00</b>		<b>\$95,505.00 *2</b>		<b>\$107,969.00</b>

\*1 Total given was \$18,000.00

\*2 Total given was \$95,425.00